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Burger, Kathryn (CI-StPaul)

From: Burger, Kathryn (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 3:02 PM
To: Fischbach, Jeffrey (CI-StPaul); Vang, Nhia (CI-StPaul); Schweinler, Kristina (CI-StPaul); 

Haddow, Ross (CI-StPaul)
Cc: Hudak, Eric (CI-StPaul); Niziolek, Dan (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: Objection for Far East at 959 Arcade

I spoke with the complainant. She stated that she can’t park in front of her home, there are liquor bottles and trash, 
including needles, all over the neighborhood, and gambling will make the situation worse. “These people have no 
respect for our neighborhood.” 
 
 
 

 

 
Katie Burger 
Executive Assistant 
Saint Paul City Council 
15 West Kellogg Boulevard, Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651 266-8567 
F: 651 266-8574 
kathryn.burger@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 

 
 

From: Fischbach, Jeffrey (CI-StPaul) <jeffrey.fischbach@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 11:08 AM 
To: Burger, Kathryn (CI-StPaul) <kathryn.burger@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Vang, Nhia (CI-StPaul) <nhia.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
Schweinler, Kristina (CI-StPaul) <kristina.schweinler@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Haddow, Ross (CI-StPaul) 
<ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Hudak, Eric (CI-StPaul) <Eric.Hudak@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Niziolek, Dan (CI-StPaul) <dan.niziolek@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: Objection for Far East at 959 Arcade 
 
Does the word “no” rise to ban objection when they don’t give a reason for concern which would necessitate the need 
for a public hearing? 
 
What exactly would we be discussing at the hearing other than the word “no”? 
 
Jeff Fischbach 
DSI Inspector III – Licensing Division 
City of Saint Paul 
Department of Safety and Inspections (DSI) 
375 Jackson St, Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-266-9106 /  Fax: 651-266-9124 
jeffrey.fischbach@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

From: Burger, Kathryn (CI-StPaul) <kathryn.burger@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 10:18 AM 
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To: Vang, Nhia (CI-StPaul) <nhia.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Fischbach, Jeffrey (CI-StPaul) 
<jeffrey.fischbach@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Schweinler, Kristina (CI-StPaul) <kristina.schweinler@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Haddow, 
Ross (CI-StPaul) <ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: Objection for Far East at 959 Arcade 
 
See attached. 
 
Thanks. 
 
 
 

 

 
Katie Burger 
Executive Assistant 
Saint Paul City Council 
15 West Kellogg Boulevard, Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651 266-8567 
F: 651 266-8574 
kathryn.burger@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 
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